1

Roadmap for moving
to a competitive low
carbon economy in
2050

Stakeholder Conference
Brussels, 17 March 2011

Connie Hedegaard
Commissioner for Climate Action
European Commission

2

1: Climate change challenge

Global climate objective: max. 2°C temperature increase
“Reaching the EU objective, in the context of necessary
reductions according to the IPCC by developed countries
as a group, of reducing greenhouse gas emissions by 80-
95% by 2050 compared to 1990” (European Council, Feb 2011)

Key scenarios analysed:
Global action – in line with 2°C
Fragmented action – based on Copenhagen pledges of over 80

countries, but not sufficient for 2°C (ca. 4°C in 2100)
Baseline –4°C or more in 2100

Strong synergies with competitiveness and energy
security. More climate action leads to lower fossil fuel
prices and a more sustainable energy system.

3

2: Climate and economy

Economic impact
(2005):

• USD 228 billion

Global weather-related events:

4

3: GHG emissions:
Where are we now?

1990-2010:

• GDP: +40%

• Manufacturing: +34%

•Emissions: - 16%
(in 2009, includes aviation)

55

Efficient pathway:
-25% in 2020
-40% in 2030
-60% in 2040 0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

1990 2000 2010 2020 2030 2040 2050
0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

Current policy
Power Sector

Residential & Tertiary

Non CO2 Other Sectors

Industry

Transport

Non CO2 Agriculture

4: Cost-effective transition

80% domestic
reduction:
• 25% (2020), 40% (2030)
• feasible with available
technologies
• consistent with EU 2050
objective
• no cheap offsets

66

Energy efficiency is the single most important
contribution, especially until 2020

Current policies only result in 10% energy efficiency
improvement
roadmap confirms key role of efficiency up to 2020 and
beyond
efforts towards 20% efficiency target would deliver 25%
GHG reduction
ETS is one instrument to deliver additional efficiency

5: Energy efficiency will be
key

7

6: Costs and benefits for
the EU

Additional investment: € 270 billion annually 2010-2050, or
1.5% of GDP on top of current 19%